
Revised 1/5/2021

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON 

ORDER NO: 22-11-01-07  In the Matter of DELEGATING 
AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY 
ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN AN 
AMENDMENT TO EXERCISE THE FINAL 
ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OPTION AND 
ADD ONE ADDITIONAL YEAR TO THE 
GLOBAL TEL*LINK CORPORATION 
CONTRACT 

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners approved a contract with Global Tel*Link 
Corporation (GTL) for phone and video visitation for Adults in Custody in 2014 for a five year term 
with the option to extend for five additional one-year terms; and 

WHEREAS, the contract has one remaining option to extend it to June 30, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office is negotiating the addition of 300 tablets for Adults in 
Custody (AIC) to utilize while in their cells, at no expense to the County, and would like additional 
time to evaluate them; and 

WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office will post a Request for Proposal prior to the end of the 
extended GTL contract; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners must approve contract amendments that 
extend the agreement past the original terms. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as 
follows: 

1. Approve the final one-year option remaining on the GTL contract and extend it for
one additional year, bringing the expiration date to June 30, 2025.

2. Delegate authority to the County Administrator to sign the amendment.

ADOPTED this 1st day of November, 2022. 

____________________________________ 
Pat Farr, Chair 
Lane County Board of Commissioners 

LCGADLJ
Pat Farr




